
 

  
 

 

 

 

March 22, 2023 

 

 

To: Parks and Recreation Committee 

From: Julie Eddings, Senior Program Director 

Re: Senior Center Director’s Report 

February Statistics: 

 Monthly Attendance: 1693 

 Daily Average: 100 

 Transportation Daily Average: 17 

 Number of New Members: 25 
 
Upcoming Closures: 

 Friday, March 24, 2023, for Building Duct Cleaning 

 Friday, April 7, 2023 for Good Friday 

 

February Programming: 

 Chair Massage on Mondays starting in March 

 Sign Language Class on Tuesdays in March 

 Chair Volleyball Starting Fridays in March 

 Tech Help with Kensington Woods starting Tuesdays in March 

 Senior Center Bus trip to DIA on Wednesday, March 15 

 Cake Decorating Demo on Thursday, March 16 

 St. Patrick’s Day Luncheon on Friday, March 17 

 Cooper & Riesterer Law Presentation on Wednesday, March 22 

 Gleaners Food Program Information on Thursday, March 23 

 Senior Center Lunch Bunch trip to Will’s Diner on Wednesday, March 29 

 Bianco Tours Firekeepers trip on Thursday, March 30 

 Quarter Bingo hosted by CarePatrol on Friday, March 31 

 Hampton Manor Visit on Wednesday, April 12 

 Kentucky Derby Party on Friday, April 14 

 Identity Theft and Scams on Monday, April 17 

 Hartland Variety Show on Thursday, April 20 

 

Other Information: 

 Working with Township Clerk Mike Dolan to bring congregate meals to Senior Center three days a 

week.  
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